( 6 1 5 )  2 4 4 - 2 8 2 5  •  F a x  ( 6 1 5 )  2 4 4 - 2 8 3 3  •  w w w . b o n i t r o n . c o m
Model M3484
Industrial Line Noise Filter Module
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
ii
Bonitron, Inc.
An Industry Leader in AC Drive Systems and Industrial Electronics

Auxiliary Contact: Indicates if unit is off line due to thermal overload
Thermal Overload: Disconnects from line at 160°F heatsink temp
5. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Figure 5-1: Example of M3484 Part Number Breakdown
5.1. BASE MODEL
The basic model number for all Industrial Line Noise Filter modules is M3484.
5.2. FILTER TYPE
The Filter Type is indicated by a code letter.
Table 5-1: Filter Type
FILTER TYPE CODE
Single S
Delta D
BASE MODEL
FILTER TYPE
PHASE
SYSTEM VOLT AGE
DISSIPATION CAP ABIL ITY
BRANCH CAP ACIT ANCE
M3484 D C 50
CHASSIS
F163 H 06
  User’s Manual
11
5.3. PHASE
The Phase is indicated by a numerical code.
Table 5-2: Phase
PHASE CODE
1 1
3 3
5.4. SYSTEM VOLTAGE
The System Voltage is indicated by a code letter.
Table 5-3: System Voltage
FILTER TYPE CODE
230VAC- Low L
460VAC - High H
575VAC - Canadian  C
5.5. POWER DISSIPATION CAPABILITY
The Power Dissipation Capability is indicated by a numerical code.
Table 5-4: Power Dissipation Capability
DISSIPATION CODE
200 02
400 04
600 06
1200 12
5.6. BRANCH CAPACITANCE
The Branch Capacitance is indicated by a numerical code.
Table 5-5: Branch Capacitance
BRANCH CAPACITANCE CODE
50 uF 50
5.7. CHASSIS
The Chassis Code represents the chassis type and size.
Table 5-6: Chassis Codes
TYPE CHX CODE
DIMENSIONS
(H x W x D)
NEMA 12 J21  (16 x 14 x 8)
NEMA 3R F16 (18 x 18 x 10)
Model M3484
12
6. MODEL RATINGS
FILTER PHASES INPUT
VOLTS DISSIPATION
BRANCH
CAPACITANCE
KVAR
@60
HZ
FUSE
AMPS MODEL NUMBER
Single 1 230 200 50 uF 1 15 M3484S1-L02C50
Single 1 460 200 50 uF 4 15 M3484S1-H02C50
Single 1 230 400 50 uF 2 35 M3484S2-L04C50
Single 1 460 400 50 uF 8 35 M3484S2-H04C50
Delta 3 230 600 50 uF 3 30 M3484D3-L06C50
Delta 3 460 600 50 uF 12 30 M3484D3-H06C50
Delta 3 230 1200 50 uF 3 40 M3484D3-L12C50
Delta 3 460 1200 50 uF 12 40 M3484D3-H12C50
Delta 3 575 600 50 uF 19 40 M3484D3-C06C50
7. BASIC FILTER CONFIGURATIONS
Figure 7-1: M3484S1
  User’s Manual
13
Figure 7-2: M3484S2
Figure 7-3: M3484D3
Model M3484
14
8. WIRING DIAGRAMS
Figure 8-1: 1200w 3-Phase Line Filter
Dwg #: 040141   Rev: 20071009
  User’s Manual
15
Figure 8-2: 600w 3-Phase Line Filter
Dwg #: 040140   Rev: 20071009
Model M3484
16
9. DIMENSIONAL OUTLINES
Figure 9-1: 3484 NEMA 3R (F16) 3 Phase Line Filter Enclosure Dimensions
Dwg #: 060197   Rev: 20060728